



BILL TO: AXLE LOGISTICS LLC 835 N CENTRAL STREET KNOXVILLE, TN 37917 INVOICE DATE: 01/14/2025 INVOICE #: R72703 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 02/14/2025

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
01/13/2025		16365 James Madison Hwy, Gordonsville, VA 22942 - 501 Gladiolus St., Momence, IL 60954			
		Freight Income	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00

TOTAL

\$1,400.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092



Rate Confirmation Agreement

Lumper WILL NOT be paid without preapproval.

No double brokering allowed

Double brokering without prior written authorization will result in forfeiture of payment by Axle to Carrier. Carrier agrees that it has or will implement tracking technology from pickup to delivery to fit shipper's criteria. ** Carrier's dispatch team agrees to contact <u>Axle's offices</u> upon discovery of any overages, shortages, or damaged product to report discrepancy before leaving the customer's premises.**

Axle requests that Carrier name "Axle Logistics, LLC" as an ADDITIONAL INSURED on Carrier's Auto Liability policy

Payment of undisputed freight charges requires:

- · Current Certificates of insurance (auto liability, cargo, and worker's comp).
- Carrier authority, signed Axle Logistics Broker-Carrier Agreement, W-9 information, signed Axle Logistics load confirmation, signed BOL and carrier invoice.
- Documents must be submitted to:
- o Email to: invoices@axlelogistics.com
- ö Fax to: 866-534-6005
- Mail to: Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N Central St, Knoxville, TN 37917

This Rate Confirmation is deemed accepted by Carrier unless it is rejected within 4 hours of receipt. Notwithstanding the foregoing, receipt of shipment by Carrier constitutes acceptance of and agreement to the terms of this Rate Confirmation. Any communications regarding this load must be addressed to Axle Logistics' offices and not to its customer. All charges are included in this Rate Confirmation. No additional charges or fees will be paid.

Detention will be paid ONLY if Axle Logistics is notified ONE HOUR PRIOR to detention occurring and times are clearly marked on

BOL's. Axle Logistics Detention Rate: \$30.00 an hour after 2 hours MAX 5 hours to be paid. Detention will not be paid if late/missed appointment occurs. Axle Logistics will not pay detention or layover fees for weather related delays.

To the extent a customer maintains the right to and does impose late fees for missed/late pickups/deliveries, such fines are the responsibility of Carrier. Carrier agrees to the attached requirements from the shipper, if any. If there is any discrepancy between the bill of lading and/or any shipping instructions and the cargo actually tendered (especially for temperature controlled cargo), Carrier shall instruct its driver to contact Axle's offices for further instruction from the shipper. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Carrier agrees that it has the ultimate responsibility to safely and securely load all freight in accordance with all applicable law.

<u>Fuel Advance Option</u>: Fuel Advances will only be issued to the contact information for Carrier listed with the FMCSA and Carrier must have elected that it allows fuel advances. Carriers are eligible for 40% of agreed upon rate and no more than \$600.00 a day. There will be a 4% fee for all advances given including lumpers. <u>Quick Pay Option</u>: Quick Pay must be submitted to quickpay@axlelogistics.com and will be paid within 2 business days after receipt of all required documents via ACH. Carriers who utilize Axle Logistics' Quick Pay option must be enrolled in Axle Logistics' Quick Pay program. *There will be a 4% fee for all Quick Pays given.

Carrier is exclusively responsible for following all federal, state, and provincial safety and Hours of Service guidelines to legally and safely transport shipments tendered by Axle Logistics. By accepting this Rate Confirmation, Carrier warrants and agrees that it will follow all rules and regulations concerning its choice of driver(s), including assigning a driver who can perform the transportation services without violating the Hours of Service or Drivers Regulations contained in 49 CFR 395 applicable at the time of acceptance of the shipment. Any property damage or bodily injury that occurs during the course of transit is the exclusive responsibility of Carrier, who is an independent contractor and not an agent or affiliate of Axle Logistics. Freight must not be trans-loaded or commingled with cargo of another customer without prior written approval or payment may be forfeited by Carrier. This Rate Confirmation incorporates the terms and conditions of the Broker-Carrier Agreement signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier or, if the Broker-Carrier Agreement has not been signed by Axle Logistics and Carrier, then the terms and conditions of Axle Logistics' standard Broker-Carrier Agreement that may be found by registering at https://gohighway.com/go/axle-logistics. In the event of a conflict between this Rate Confirmation and any Broker-Carrier Agreement between Axle Logistics and Carrier, this Rate Confirmation shall govern as to the provisions in conflict. Carrier understands and agrees that, for shipments sealed at origin or after each additional pickup/drop, the lack of a seal or any seal irregularities noted at destination shall be sufficient to render the shipment unsafe and a total loss, without the need for inspection, at the discretion of the shipper or consignee. Carrier acknowledges that any routing instructions from the shipper are provided for convenience only and that Carrier is solely responsible for choosing the route. Carrier has exclusive responsibility for all cargo tendered hereunder from the time of loading until delivery to the consignee evidenced by a signed delivery receipt.

> Axle Logistics, LLC 835 N. Central Street Knoxville, TN 37917 800-693-1779 www.axlelogistics.com

AXLE LOGISTICS, LLC 835 N. Central Street



Page 1

*** Load Confirmation ***

2186572

Knoxville, TN 37917 2186572 Dispatcher Matthew MikulecPhone: (865) 562-3578 Fax: (866) 431-5399 Email: Matthew.Mikulec@axlelogistics.com

Carrier:	Roya	al3 Inc				Contact:	DIspatch Dispatch
	Lom	bard	IL 6014	18		Phone:	(630) 485-7370
Date:	01/13	3/2025				Fax:	(630) 485-6980
Order	Orde					Commodity:	Paper Products
	Mile		0			Weight:	37000.0
	Tem BOL	-	3-01			Trailer: Reference:	Van (DAT) MOM3939286, MOM3939306
	PU 1	Name: Address:	MPS 16365 James	Madison	Hwy	Date:	01/13/2025 1500 01/13/2025 1700
						Contact:	
		Dhanai	GORDONSVI	LLE VA	22942	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone: Reference	numbor	PU	0113-01		
		Keleleliue	number.	FU	0113-01		
	SO 2	Name:	Baker & Taylo			Date:	01/14/2025 1200
		Address:	501 Gladiolus	St.			01/14/2025 1200
						Contact:	Delivery Scheduling
		Dhamai	MOMENCE	IL 142	60954	Drvr Ld/U	nld: No driver loading or unload
		Phone: Boforonco	(815) 802-2-		4137777		
		Reference number:		DN	413////		
Payment			eight Pay:		\$1,400.00		
rayment		Total Carrier Pay: *Does not include quick pay				1	
i ayment					\$1,400.00		

Instructions



ASTA MIJAC

(X) Accept

() Decline

Matthew Mikulec Attn:

Djeffson Saint Louis (407) 879-1398 ASTA@ROYAL3INC.COM 712 W97975



	BILL	. OF LADING		eport#: 956673 lge <u>1</u> of <u>1</u>	pages.	
Shipper Address	CC 24	Bill of Lading#	Master	Bill of Lading#		
MPS	S. C. Martin	3246872		6872		
16365 JAMES MADISON HIGHWAY	Stars 1 1 St	PRO#	Carrier			
GORDONSVILLE VA 22942	A start and a start as	ROYAL 3	Axle Lo			
	and the second second		Trailer	-		
	1-14-25	0202338	W9797			
Consigned to and Destination	1112				-	
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS		Load#		t Terms d by MPS		
MOMENCE SERVICE CENTER	1 ton	54384683				
501 SOUTH GLADIOLUS STREET	- Mala Vision	Shipper's Reference#	De Dy August State of Concerning	SCAC ID		
MOMENCE IL 60954	114 Kent	S054369192	AXLL			
	/	USI#	Contraction of the local division of the loc	DUNS#		
Our d Fasiaha Bill Ta		100	959737	7925		
Send Freight Bill To	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Print Date	Print T	Print Time		
MPS		2025/01/13	3.55 PM	٨		
16365 JAMES MADISON HIGHWAY		Shipper Marks	The second second			
GORDONSVILLE VA 22942			and the second second second	a second second second		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Malakt	Class	
# Pieces Types	Description of Arti	cles, Special Marks and Exceptions	and the second of	Weight	Class	
774	Books, NOI NMFC: 161560		N	18,526.83	65.0	
476 CARTON	Books, NOI NMFC: 161560			14,884.42	65.0	
1 Large Wrap	Books, NOI NMFC: 161560			1.50	65.0	
1 CARTON	Books, NOI Paperback			20.20	65.0	
	a la caracteria de la cara	to all for the second second and	mar l'anna and and an			
1,252 Total Pieces	ON 32	#PALLETS	Total Weight	3 3,432.95 LB S 33.4	189	
Customer Purchase Order#: MOM3939288, MOM3939278, MOM39392 MOM3939299, MOM3939301, MOM39393 MOM3939306, MOM3939311, MOM39392 MOM3939282, MOM3939283, MOM39392 MOM3939307, MOM3939308, MOM39393	303, MOM3939305, MOM3939273, MOM3 275, MOM3939276, MOM3939277, MOM3 285, MOM3939287, MOM3939298, MOM3	939286, MOM3939304 939279, MOM3939281				
The Bill of Lading contains the following	ng invoice numbers:					
58506497, 58506500, 58506519, 5850652						
58506578, 58506586, 58506594, 5850660						
58506659, 58506667, 58506675, 5850668 5850673X, 58506748, 58506756, 5850676 58522042						
36322042						
Carrier Special Instructions:				in a later of		
Fuel Surcharge PLEASE CALL 815-802-2413 TO SCHEDU	JLE A DELIVERY APP'T. THANKS					
Comments:					and the second second second	
This document is tendered as an individual	Bill of Lading. All terms and					
conditions of the straight Bill of Lading and classifications in effect as of the date herein	a apply.		an Million Contra Contr			

	1.1				
Driver	S	ia	na	tu	1

are Ditotson Date 01/13/25 Time of Pickup 4:22 20 SLC_

Report TOE920